#### 504236411 02/21/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4283088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANDRA A. ENDERBY	06/11/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTHERN ENGRAVING AND MACHINE COMPANY	
Street Address:	2300 S. ASHLAND AVENUE	
City:	GREEN BAY	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54307	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29533693

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@marshallip.com,

jgarcia@marshallip.com

**Correspondent Name:** JEREMY R. KRIEGEL Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6300** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31988/49476
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELIN GARCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Jacquelin Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-Inventor to Northern Engraving#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 041314 FRAME: 0453** 504236411

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Sandra A. Enderby</u>, whose citizenship and addresses are set out below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and/or designed the engraved pattern which is attached hereto and which is identified as N-3364 (the "Assigned Pattern");

WHEREAS, NORTHERN ENGRAVING AND MACHINE COMPANY, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a division of PAPER CONVERTING MACHINE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Wisconsin having its principal place of business at 2300 S. Ashland Avenue, Green Bay, WI 54307, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Assigned Pattern, including, without limitation, all patent, trademark, copyright, and other intellectual property rights in the Assigned Pattern and the right to file applications for patents, trademarks, copyrights and any other intellectual property rights in the Assigned Pattern in the United States and throughout the world;

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said Assigned Pattern, including, without limitation, all patent, trademark, copyright, and other intellectual property rights in the Assigned Pattern and the right to file applications for patents, trademarks, copyrights and any other intellectual property rights in the Assigned Pattern in the United States and throughout the world;

ASSIGNOR waives any moral or ethical rights and any other similar or corresponding rights in any jurisdiction in the Assigned Patterns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Assigned Pattern and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successor-in-interest, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and/or enforce any application for patents, trademarks, copyrights, or any other intellectual property rights or which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date: \_6-11-2015

Samba a Enderby

Name: Sandra

Address: 4195 New Franken Road

New Franken, Wisconsin 54229

Citizenship: United States of America

PATENT REEL: 041314 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 02/21/2017